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COMPLAINT/2"" APPEAL BEFORE WEST BENGAL INFORMATICN
COMMISSION

COMPLAINT u/s 18(1)

2" APPEAL u/s 19(3) AN

1. NAME OF THE APPLICANT: SANCHITA BHAKTA

2. ADDRESS

Address: D/O - SRIKANTA BHAKTA; VILL — SANTERCHAK; P.O —
NARGHAT L.S; P.S — NANDAKUMAR; DIST — PURBA MEDINIPU; PIN —

721633; PHONE NO - 7865938687.
Email \D - danchidbikha 2012 @ amedl o m

3. DATE OF FILING OF APPLICATION FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI
ACT2005: 13.06.2023

A self-attested copy of RTI application is attached with this application.

4. INFORMATION SOUGHT FOR:

D) I sought particulars regarding the marks obtain by me, along with
empanelled candidates in three categories namely “Academic marks”
“Post qualification experience marks, and “ written test marks”. This
must encompass the marks awarded across all -categories,

accorﬁpanied by a clear break down of marks for the empanelled

candidates.
1I) Please provide the copy of my written test papers.
5. Have you received any information/information?

No.

6. For 2" Appeal u/s 19(3) only
(a) Date of filing first appeal: 22.08.2023

A photocopy of letter dated 22.08.2023 is attached hereto.

1




(b) Authority to whom the application was made and address:

( )

The Appellate Authority & Secretary,
Health and Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal,

Block — GN-29, Sector -5, Salt Lake, Swasthya Bhavan, Kolkata -700091.

(c) Decision of the first appellate authority, if any, including number and date of the
order:

I received a letter on 09/09/2023 from The Assistant Secretary & SPIO, Health and

Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal dated 05.09.2023, No :

323, MF/Q e 2333 24 - 324 (23

A photocopy of letter received from The Assistant Secretary & SPIO, Health
and Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal dated 05.09.2023 is
annexed hereto for your reference.

(d) Grounds for second appeal and the relief sought for:

(1) The detailed information regarding the RTI petition to SPIO dated 13/06/2023 and
FAA dated 22/08/2023 as requested has not been provided. I did not receive the
information which was sought from the concerned authority.

(i1) The concern authority is duty bound to supply the information as per RTI Act 2005,

and the information sought does not involve Section - 8 and 9 of RTI Act.
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Relief

(a)  Supply me the information and photocopy as per the RTI petition dated 13/06/2023
: : : : o expuienee

regarding the segregation of marks in — Academic, Post qualification , and written test for

candidates selected as counsellor under Notification Memo no.-CMOH/pbmd/6%75 dated

24/11/2022

(b) Supply me the photocopy of my written test papers.

() Any other relief This Hon’ble Commission deem fit and proper.

" This second appeal is within the statutory period of 90 (ninety) days.

I Sanchita Bhakta daughter of Srikanta Bhakta aged about...24........ , being an Indian

citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge
based on records and the rest are my humble submissions to the Hon’ble West Bengal

Information Commission.

AWM QM‘W 04.12 .2.023

Place: ~TomAuk_ Signature of the complainant/appellant

Date:oﬂ 12,2023 Sanchita Bhakta
Index of self attested documents attached:

1. A photocopy of RTI application dated 13.06.2023 - 1 poge
2. A photocopy of First Appeal Application dated 22.08.2023. — % pages
3. A photocopy of letter dated 26.07.2023 Memo no. CMOH/pbmd/RTI/4403 -4 goge

4. A photocopy of letter dated 05.09.2023 being no. BEAS#SA=334/2623. UiF / 0[ GA Jos st 2A-224 / 23

5. Photocopy of my Aadhar Card. — 1 page -1 page
6.Panel list dated 7/06/2023. — 14 poqe

£+ Second Appeal - 3 poges

Totol ~ 11p&a€$ 3
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The Information Officer, : ;fﬁ,);:g“‘“‘ BHAKTH,
The Chief Medical Officer and Secretary Office J: A0
. Arack on w s
District Health & Family Welfare Samity, e L W Andiapostqor s
Tamluk, PurbaMedinipur, Pin- 721636 ‘

West Bengal; india

Sub :- An application under R.T.! Act, 2005
Dear Sir/Madar, | |

I, the under signed, applied for the post of SLNo. 9
(RMNCH+A) as a counsellor under the notification Memo No.
CMOH/pbmd/6775 dated 24/11/2022. It appears in the final panel, I
have been described as the holder of 4®Position but it is a matter of

great regret that the distribution of marks has not been reflected in the
said panel. ’

Hence, I request your good self to supply with following
information in correct particulars as per prov131ons of Right to
information Act 2005.

My queries are as follows,

‘1. Particulars regarding the marks obtained by me in three

categories namely Academlc Post qualification Experience and
written.

2. Supply the copy of my written test.

A court fee of Rs. 10 is affixed here.

Yours faithﬁllly 2

Saj
R n*;m’r«;%h,ax 13.66,.2023

P o -Nonts L.s

P.s - Nandek uman

Digt - Aoba \MQO{J:Y\:L?&Y? 5
Piw — 721633

BLTHLUR B <721435; . Imlm 5 !
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health
Purba Medinipur, Pin No- 721636.
E-mail -purbamedinipurcmoh@gmail.com

Memo No: CMOH/Pbmd/ QT /] Lbed Dated: 9?5/@7 / 2023

To,

Sanchita Bhakta
C/o- Srikanta Bhakta
Vill- Santerchak
P.O.- Narghat L.S.
P.S.-Nandakumar

Dist- Purba Medinipur

PIN- 721633
Sub:- Reply against application under RTI Act. 2005
Ref: Your application dated. 13.06.2023

With reference to above mentioned subject and reference, following points have been made
against your queries.
1. The Panel has been published with mentioning SI. No., Name of the Candidate, C/o, Caste,
category, G. total score obtained, UR rank, Category rank as approved by the district Level
Selection Committee. The Panel was published in the district website as well as state health
website.
2. A copy of such document (i,e — copy of written test ) will not be provided from this end.

Chief Medical Officer of Health
%2> Purba Medinipur
(SPI0)

Memo No: CMOH/Pbmd/ /. Dated: / /2023
Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Dy. CMOH-IPurba Medinipur.
2. Guard File. ’

Chief Medical Officer of Health
Purba Medinipur
(SP10)

)éow) chitn  Rhakka
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To
The Appellate Authority & Secretary

Health and Family Welfare Department

Block-GN-29, SECTOR-5

Salt Lake, Swasthya Bhavan Kolkata-?OOOE_)l

Subject: Appeal under the Right to Information Act, 2005, Section 19(1) -
Irrelevant Response to RTI Application Regarding Recruitment (CMOH
Memo No. CMOH/pbmd/6775 dated 24/11/2022 Reference: Initial RTI
Application dated 13/06/2023 and Response dated 26/07/2023

Sir/Madam,

I am writing this appeal to you under the provisions of the Right to Information (RT1) Act,
2005, under section 19(1), in reference to my initial RT! application dated 13/06/2023 addressed to
the Chief Medical Officer of Health (CMOH), Purba Medinipur, as the Public Information Officer. | am
appealing against the response from CMOH, Purba Medinipur, Memo no- CMOH/pbmd/RTI/4403
dated 26.07.23 to my RTl application dated 13.06.23. | had applied for the post of sl. no. 9
(RMNCH+A) as a counsellor under the notification Memo No. CMOH/pbmd/6775 dated 24.11.22
published through district online portal under the head of District Health and Family Welfare Samiti,
Purba Medinipur. It appeared in the final panel that | have been placed at the 4th position. However,
I'am not clear about the distribution of my marks as it is not reflected there.

Therefore, | had requested the competent authority for the same through my RT! application
dated 13.06.2023. | had also asked to provide me with a copy of my written test. But such authority
has denied my request without stating any valid grounds for doing so. The response they have sent
is not pertinent at all and very ambiguous. | would like to bring to your kind attention that timely and
transparent dissemination of information is essential under the RTI Act. | believe that | have a right
to know how my performance was evaluated and how the marks were awarded. | also believe that
providing me with a copy of my:written test is not exempted under any provision ¢f the RTI Act.

In my initial RT application dated 13/06/2023, | sought information related to my application for
the post of Counsellor SI. No. 9; (RMNCH-+A), as advertised in the notification memo No.
CMOH/pbmd/6775 dated 24/11/2022. The information sought included:

1. Particulars regarding the marks obtained by me in three categories, namely academic
qualifications, post qualification and post-qualification experience, and written examination.

2. Acopy of the written test for the aforementioned examination.

However, on 28/7/2023, | received a response to my RTI application memo no.
CMOH/PBMD/RTI/4403 dated 26/07/2023 that | find to be misleading and not in accordance with
the details requested in my original query. The response provided by the concerned authority has
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intentionally withheld or misrepresented.

' isleadi ing in
Specifically, the response provided to query no. 1 has been deemed misleading and lacking

transparency, as it does not accurately reflect the information
no. 2 has not b

Ikindly request that You review the response provided by the Public Information Officer in light
istencies mentioned above. | seek your intervention in ensuring that

the principles of transparency, accountability, and adherence to the RTI Act are upheld.

Therefore, | humbly appeal to your esteemed office to:

L. Reevaluate the response provided by the Public Information Officer to my initial R

7. Re\./iew‘and Reevaluation: Kindly review the responses Provided by the Public lnformatioh
Officer in both INstances. Ensyre that the responses are jn line with the principles of
transparency and accuracy as Mandated by the RTI Act, Ag

; dress an Misleading ; i
and discrepa ncies in the responses y ng mforma‘aon

\\
T



9, Provision of Written Test Papers: Please provide me with a copy of my written test paper
along with the written test papers of the first four empaneied candidates. This information is
‘crucial for transparency and accountability in the recruitment process.

10. Clear and Substantiated Reasons: Require the PIO to provide clear and substantiated
reasons, in accordance with the RTl Act, for the decision not to provide the answer sheet for
the written test as requested in query no. 2 of the initial RTI application.

} trust in the transparency and fairness of the RTI Act and the appellate process. | am confident
that your esteemed office will take necessary actions to address my concerns and uphold the
principles of the RTI Act.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

A court fee of Rs. 10 is affixed here.

Sincerely, ‘ éﬂﬂﬂﬁl‘[“ W*&

Sanchita Bhakta 2’298' 23

C/0- Srikanta Bhakta
Vill- Santerchak,
P.O- Narghat L.S,
P.S- Nandakumar,

Dist- Purba Medinipur,
Pin- 721633

[Enclosures: 1: Appeal letter(3 pages),
2: Copy of Initial RTI Application and

3: Response Received against my application

kS

: Photocopy of Aadhaar Card.]
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Government of West Bengal
Department of Health & Family Welfare
G.A. Branch
Swasthya Bhawan; GN-29: Sector-V
Salt Lake City; Kolkata-700091

283+
No:-HF/O/GA/ /3A-334/23 Dated, Kolkata § - 9 23

From:-
The Assistant Secretary & SPIO
to the Government of west Bengal, H. & F.W. Department

H(Sanchita Bhakta, c/o Srikanta Bhakta, Santerchak, Narghat L.S., Nandakumar, Purba

Medinipur, Pin - 721633
Sub:- RTI Appeal dated 22.08.23 preferred by Sanchita Bhakta u/s 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005

It appears from the materials on record that you have already been provided with adequate
reply by the CMOH & SPIO, Purba Medinipur vide Memo No. CMOH/Pbmd/RTl/4403 dated
26.07.2023 against your RTI application dated 13.06.2023.

So your present appeal stands dismissed. %f/)

Assistant Secretary & SPIO
283¢
No:-HF/O/GA/  /3A-334 /23 Dated, Kolkata 5 4+ 23

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1) The CMOH & SPIO, Purba Medinipur, Pin — 721636. 6?,/'

Assistant Secretary & SPIO

)Zgamc\«ib\‘ Phak -




EMPANELLED LIST FOR THE POST OF 9) Counsellor(RMNCH+A)
MEMO NO. : CMOH/Pbmd/6775 Date : 24.11.2022

3
8 w g G. Total
Sl =g afegory
Name of the ¢ andidate 0 g = Seore UR Rank Cutegory
\u. P X Rank
“E obtained
! 2 3 13 63 64 65
39 SOVAJYOTI MAITY LATE DINESH MAITY UR 66.30 1
17 |SMRITIKANA SAMANTA PRADHAN BIMAL KUMAR SAMANTA UR 61.33 2
1 PAROMITA PORIA RAMEN SINHA UR 55.89 3
8 SAMCHITA BHAKTA SRIKANTA BHAKTA UR 55.26 4
18  |SUNITA KUMAR MAHADEB KUMAR UR 53.68 5
S DIPALI DAS GAYEN ANIL DAS UR 52.59 6
4 WIMAT CHAND BERA NAKUL CHANDRA BERA UR 51.82 7
6 RUMA SINGHA MONDAL. RABINDRANATH SINGHA UR 50.43 8
11 MARNISHA MANNA SAMANTA DILIP KUMAR MANNA oBcC-B 49.01 9 0BC-B-1
9 SUSMITA PRADHAN MARAHARI PRADHAN UR 46.94 10
38 [SAGAR MAITL SURIYA MAITI UR 45.98 11
7 FALGUNI! BHUNIA DiIARA TARAPADA BHUNIA SC 44.46 12 SC-1
41 |Moumita Bhowmik Roy Tapan Kumar Bhowmik UR 43,93 13
3 DEBANJALI PRADHAN DAS DEB KUMAR PRADHAN UR 38.78 14

. NN~ S

QAL

Chaigman ;. . ADM (in Charge of Health)
District Level Selection Committee Purba Medinipur
Purba Medinipur

Chiei Medical Officer of Health
Purba Medinipur

Program Officer
Purba Medinipur
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Hearing on 08-01-2025 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 08-01-2025

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 09 Dec 2025 4:38:59 PM +0530

To "purbamedinipurcmoh"<purbamedinipurcmoh@gmail.com>
Cc "sanchisikha2018"<sanchisikha2018@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-105255-1264-202...
16.3 KB

1of1 09-12-2025, 16:39
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Submission regarding Appeal No. 105255 of 2025

Despach Section, CMOH Office, Purba = . )
. . rcv.desp.cmohmideast@gmail.com
Medinipur S

Thu, 11 Dec 2025 11:34:15 AM +0530

To "scic-wb"<scic-wb@nic.in>
Cc "dycmohpm“<dycmohpm@gmail.com>

Please see the attachment

1 Attachment(s)

20251211135505.pdf
9.4 MB
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health
Purba Medinipur, Pin No- 721636.
E-mail —purbamedinipurcmoh@gmail.com

Memo No: CMOH/Pbmd/RTl_Z23p 3 Dated: ) / /242025

To,

The State Chief Information Commaissioner
West Bengal Information Commission
Khadya Bhawan, 11A, Mirza Galib Street
Kolkata-700087

Email- scic-wh(@nic.in

Sub:- Submission regarding Appeal No. 105255 of 2025

Ref:- Memo No. 6447-WBIC/RTI/A/105255/1264/2025 dated. 02.12.2025

Respected Sir/Madam,
Facts regarding the aforesaid appeal is hereby mentioned below.

o On 13.06.2023 an RTI application had been received by the office of the undersigned from Sanchita Bhakta, Clo-
Srikanta Bhakta, Vill- Santerchak, PO- Narghat L.S. PS- Nandakumar, Dist- Purba Medinipur, PIN-721633 asking
information regarding her score and answer sheet of an examination conducted by the office of the CMOH, Purba
Medinipur. Copy of the said application is hereby attached as “Annexure-1”.

o On 26.07.2023 a reply was given by the undersigned to the applicant vide memo No. CMOI I/Pbmd/RT1/4403 dated.
26.07.2023 by rejecting her prayer for providing the copy of the answer sheet. Copy of the reply is hereby enclosed as
“Annexure-1I",

o Dissatisfying with the decision of the undersigned the applicant made an appeal before the District Magistrate and
Collector, Purba Medinipur on 22.08.2023 Copy of the said appeal is hereby enclosed as “Annexure-lil’.

o In response to the appeal of the applicant, the District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur called both applicant and the
undersigned on a hearing on [3.12.2023 vide memo No. 162 1/XXXIX/50/Health dated, 05.12.2023 issued by the
Officer-in -Charge, Health, Purba Medinipur and instructed the undersigned to furnish the required infomwtipn and a
copy of the answer sheet of written examination of the applicant. Copy of the hearing notice and reasoned order is hereby
enclosed as “Annexure-IV".

o  Complying the instruction of the District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur, the undersigned provided all the informa;ion
sought by the applicant along with her answer sheet vide memo No. CMOH/Pbmd/7355 dated. 27.12.2023. Copy of the
said letter is enclosed herewith as “Annexure-V"

[t is a fact that the applicant has already been provided all the information and document as sought in her application.

Hence, the undersigned will prefer to appear in the hearing on 08.01.2026 at 2:30 PM on virtual mode through the link
provided in the notice of hearing if permitted form your end.

TA s A
CMOH & State Pﬁﬁﬁ information Officer,
Purba Medinipur

Memo No: CMOH:/Pbmd/RTL %3_1)3//7 (&) Dated: Jg' ] 242025

Cops Tornarded tor intormation to:

O1) The Dy ONMVIOH! Purba Medisiper,

al
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To, RN Dae. 120061220
The Information Officer, CM.OH. OFFIGE
The Chief Medical Officer and Secretary Office, e
District Health & Family Welfare Samity,
Tamluk, PurbaMedinipur, Pin- 721636

West Bengal; India

Sub :- An application under R.T.! Act, 2005
Dear Sir/Madam,

I, the under signed, applied for the post of SLNo. 9
(RMNCH+A) as a counsellor under the notification Memo No.
CMOH/pbmd/6775 dated 24/11/2022. It appears in the final panel, I
have been described as the holder of 4™Position but it is a matter of
great regrol that the distribution of marks has not been reflected in the
said panel.

Hence, T request your good self to supply with following
information in correct particulars as per provisions of Right to
information Act 2005.

My queries are as follows,

. Particulars regarding the marks obtained by me in three
categories namely Academic, Post qualification Experience and
written.

2. Supply the copy of my written test.

A court fee of Rs. 10 is affixed here.

Yours faithfully,

Vill-

P o-Norshat L.< ;

Pos - Nandak wmnap

Dist ~ Bisba J‘"Jg_cii?\,i;:xn;

Piw — Za4r nn
Ry

</o — snikanta Bhak 0L,
SriRenks Bkt 3,02, 2023
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the Chief Medical Officer of [ ealth
Purba Medinipur, Pin No- 721636.
E-mail -purbamedinipuremoh@gmail.com

Memo No: CMOH/Pbmd/_K77 / 4410.9 Dated: 26/ 5.7 / 2023

'T'o,

Sanchita Bhakta

C/o- Srikanta Bhakta
Vill- Santerchak
P.O.- Narghat L.S.
P.S.-Nandakumar
Dist- Purba Medinipur
PIN- 721633

Sub:- Reply against application under RTI Act. 2005
Ref: Your application dated. 13.06.2023

With reference to above mentioned subject and reference, following points have been made
against your queries.
1. The Panel has been published with mentioning SI. No., Name of the Candidate, C/o, Caste,
category, G. total score obtained, UR rank, Category rank as approved by the district Level
Selection Committee. The Panel was published in the district website as well as state health

website.
2. A copy of such document (i,e - copy of written test ) will not be provided from this end.

1N s—
Chief Medical Officer of Health .
,_;g,/; Purba Medinipur
/ (SPIO)
i / ' :
Memo No: CMOH/Pbmd/_£ 7// Y03 /) / 2) Dated: Ré/ £ /2023
Copy forwarded for information to:
L. The Dy. CMOH-I Purba Medinipur.
2. Guard File.
{1‘:}.&_,_,:‘,,5\_

Chief Medical Officer of Health
3;25) Purba Medinipur
Z (SPIO)

FAE
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Subject: Appeal under the Right to Informatlong/?;:t, 2005, Section
15(1) —Irrelevant Response to RT! Application Regarding Recruitment
(CMOH Memo No. CMOH/pbmd/6775 dated 24/11/2022 Reference:
Initial RTI Application dated 13/06/2023 and Response dated
26/07/2023

Sir/Madam,

I'am writing this appeal to you under the provisions of the Right to Information (RTI)
Act, 2005, under section 19(1), in reference to my initial RTI application dated 13/06/2023
addressed to the Chief Medical Officer of Health (CMOH), Purba Medinipur, as the Public
Information Officer. | am appealing against the response from CMOH, Purba Medinipur,
Memo no- CMOH/pbmd/RTI/4403 dated 26.07.23 to my RTI application dated 13.06.23. |
had applied for the post of si. no. 9 (RMNCH+A) as a counsellor under the notification Memo
No. CMOH/pbmd/6775 dated 24.11.22 published through district online portal under the
head of District Health and Family Welfare Samiti, Purba Medinipur. It appeared in the final
panel that | have been placed at the 4th position. However, | am not clear about the
distribution of my marks as it is not reflected there,

application dated 13.06.2023. | had also asked to provide me with a copy of my written test.
But such authority has denied my request without stating any valid grounds for doing so.
The response they have sent is not pertinent at all and very ambiguous. | would like to bring
to your kind attention that timely and transparent dissemination of information is essential
under the RT! Act. | believe that | have a right to know how my performance was evaluated
and how the marks were awarded. | also believe that providing me with a copy of my
written test is not exempted under any provision of the RT} Act.

In my initial RT! application dated 13/06/2023, | sought information related to my
application for the post of Counsellor SI. No. 9; (RMINCH+A), as advertised in the notification
memo No. CMOH/pbmd/6775 dated 24/11/2022. The information sought included:

1. Particulars regarding the marks obtained by me in three categories, namely
academic qualifications, post quaiification and post-qualification experience, and

written examination,

- R
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However, on 28/7/2023, | received a response to my RTl application memo no.
CMOH/PBMD/RTI/4403 dated 26/07/2023 that i find to be misleading and not in
accordance with Lhe details requested in my original query. The response provided by the
concerned authority has failed to address my primary concerns, thus leading me to believe
that the information has been intentionally withheld or misrepresented.

Specifically, the response provided to query no. 1 has heen deemed misleading and
lacking in transparency, as it does not accurately ré—flect the information | had requested.
Simifarly, while query no. 2 has not been outright denied, the response does not provide any
explanation for the refusal to supply the requested answer sheet, as mandated by the
provisions of the RT! Act.

Fkindly request that you review the response provided by the Public Information Officer
in light of the discrepancies and inconsistencies mentioned above. | seek your intervention
in ensuring that the principles of transparency, accountability, and adherence to the RTI Act
are upheld.

Therefore, | humbly appeal to your esteemed office tn:

1. Reevaluate the response provided by the Public Information Officer to my initial RT!
application.

2. Please make sure to provide me with accurate and complete infarmation in respanse
to query number 1. This should cover all three categories | requested, along with the
marks division for all the empaneled candidates and an explanation of how the
grand total was calculated. Please provide these details in a transparent manner, as

Public Information Officer (PI0).

3. Also ensure to get me the written test paper of me and along with the first 4
empanelled candidates’ written test papers.

4. Provide clear and substantiated reasons, in accordance with the RTl Act, for the
decision not to provide the answer sheet for the written test as requested in query
no. 2.

5. Ensuring the provision of accurate and complete information in response to query
no. 1. This must encompass the marks awarded across all three categories,
accompanied by a clear breakdown of marks for each of the empanelled candidates.
Furthermore, | request a detailed explanation of the methodology employed for
calculating the grand total of marks.

©. Facilitating the procurament of not only my written test paper but also the written

test papers of the top four amparaliad candidates.

.i@w&w@t@w@&g&m:uag:qmagattampuemmde.-.samet-h%ngmbyn&he,m- R




7. Review and Reevaluation: Kindly review the responses provided by the Public
information Officer in both instances. Ensure that the responses are in line with the
principles of transparency and accuracy as mandated by the RTl Act. Address any
misleading information and discrepancies in the responses.

8. Comprehensive Information: Ensure that accurate and complete information is
provided in response to guery no. 1 of the initial RTI application. This information
should encompass the marks division for all three categories requested (academic
qualifications, post-qualification experience, and written examination). Additionally,
please provide detalls of how the grand total was calculated for all empaneled
candldates.

9. Provision of Written Test Papers: Please provide me with a copy of my written test
paper along with the written test papers of the first four empaneled candidates. This
information is crucial tor transparency and accountability in the recruitment process.

10. Clear and Substantiated Reasons: Requirc the PIO to provide clear and subsiantiated
reasons, in accorcl_am;e with the RTI Act, for the decision not to provide the answer
sheet for the written test as requested In query no. 2 of the initial RTl application.

I'trust in the transparency and fairness of the RTI Act and the appellate process. | am
confident that your esteemed office will take necessary actions to address my concerns and
uphold the principles of the RTI Act.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

A court fee of Rs. 10 is affixed here

B e R e o s E 2o o R S eSS g i UL TN AL

Sincerely,

Samalite Bhalcte
g&ﬁ 23
Sanchita Bhakta
C/0O- Srikanta
Bhakta
Vill- Santerchak,
P.O- Narghat L.S,
P.S- Mandakumar,
Dist- Purba
Medinipur,
Pin-721633

[Enclosures: 1: Appeal letter(3 pages),
2: Copy of initial RTI Application and
2

' Rasponsa Recaived againit my appiication
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The Information Officer,

The Chief Medical Officer and Secm&aw Dffice,
District Health & Family Welfare Samity,
Tamﬂuk s PurbaMedinipur, Pin- 721636

West Bengal; India

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, the under signed, applied for the post of HLNo. 9
(RW\TCI—]’-I—A) as a counsellor under the notification Memo No.
CMOH/pbmd/6775 dated 24/11/2022. 1t appears in the fina. panel, I
have been described as the holder of 4"Position but it is a matter of
great regret that the distribution of marks hasnot been refleczd m the
said panel.

Hence, | 1'eqlle§t your good self to supply with following
information in correct particulars’ as per provisions of Right to
information Act 2005. | '

My queries are as follows,

I Pamculals leoaldmo “the matks obtamed by me i ioree
- categories namely Academic, Post qu..-.lllCELLlOll Gxperience and
wiitten. ' :

Ay

2 Supply the copy of my written test.

A court fee of Rs. | O 13 aﬂr{ed here.

Yours l-"'n ﬁ:lh
S BUER R

clo- 5@31& :)(0\ l’(bhﬂd e !J’O-GD . Q_OQE}
vill- Sawdan JWJ’\
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GOVERNMENE OF WESL BENGAT.
Oftice of the Chict Modical Officer of Flealth
Purba Medinipuy, Pin No- 721630, .
3.mail -purbamedinipu remoh@gmail.com
o o e R £ RR R  TITR RS E T

a2 Ty Datect: #4/07 / 202
oo N CMOH/P bmd/ _&_,7:/\ 10 D : / o

To,. |
sanchita Bhalkta ' | |
Cfo- Grikanta Bhakta . _ - | ‘;
Vill- Santerchal : : (L‘

PO~ Marghat Lo,
5 -Wagdaluar
. Dist- Purba Medinipur
PIN- 721633

Subi- Reply against application under RTL Act. 2005

Ref: Your application dated. 13.06.2023

With reference to abuve mentioned subject and relsrence, following points have been made

agAlnst yOUT GUENics. .

1. The Panel has been published with mentioning 8L No., Naine of the Candidate, C/ o, Caste,
category, G, total score obtained, UR rarlk, Category rank as approved by the cistrict Level

Selection Committee. The Panel was published in the district website as well as state health

website. o : -
2. A copy of such document (i, - copy of writler fest ) will not be provided from this end.

T T T g I s e

T R R NTE R,
PR TR T 4 e

R A oot S

i : o o Chief Medical Officir of Health
) : ' 4,5‘]{@ Purba Medinipuy
T (5710)

femo No: CMOH/Pbmd/____/ ' - Datec{: _ / /2023

opy forwarded for inform7>f0n to:

~

1. The Dy, CMOI—LAy Zurba Meding

2. Guard File. /

Chief Medical Office: of Health.
T et Purba Medinipuy - 00 0
3 (5PIO) '
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; INFORMATION
= Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship.

@ To establish identity, authenticate online.
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@ Aadhaar is valid throughout the country.

a Aadhaar will be helpful in availing Governmen
and Non-Government services in future.
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Office of the District Magistrate & Collector, Purba Medinipur A . ‘
Vill- Ganapatinagar P.O - Uttar Sonanui PS : Tamluk ; Dist: Purba Mecﬁmpur - ] f ,é S

Swasthya Sathi & Health Section, Block- 3% floor TP § e
Pin : 721648 Phone No : 03228-262091 . (,76 ! Zj fa 2/'

Email; swasthvasathipurhamedinipur@gmail.com / pmhbealth39@gmail.com

wemo No, 1821 poxxix/soiHealth ' pate. 05 /170 12023

Gub. 1 Hearing Motlce.

-

/

The District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur has fixed the date of hearing on_ 131122023 %%02.00 P.M, at his Office Chamber, New
Administrative Bullding, Nimtourl, Vill.-Ganapatinagar, P.0.-Uttar Sonamul, P.S.-Tamltk, District-Purba Medinlpur in connection with leffer vide

memo no.CMOH/Pomd/RTIGTCE dated 23/11/2023 regarding appeal pelition by Sanchita Bhakia under RTI Act.2005,
S0, sho it roqueated to attend the Twing slong with rélevant document, if any on the date & time posiilvely.

Ao fuo nrg

Officer-in-Charge, Héa!th.
Purba Medinipur

MemoNo. L0 L\ soocsoitealt Date_ 0 S /11 oo23

Chpy forwarded for information to :-

1) Sanchita Bhakta, Vill-Santerchak, P.Q.-Narghat LS, P.S.-Nandakumar, District-Purba Medinipur, PIN-721633
d)  The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Purba Medinipur Heafth Districl, Purba Medinipur
3)  CAto District Magisirate, Purba Medinipur
4} CAto Addilional District Magistrate(Healih), Purba Medinipur

i feo h)

Officer-in-Charge, Health.
Purba Medinipur
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Office of the District Magistrate & Collector, Purba Médilﬁpm"I';;':l“,'"-- o
Vill- Ganapatinagar P.O — Uttar Sonamui PS : Tamluk ; Dist.: Purba Medinip®

RS e vdneansnonan e

Swasthya Sathi & Health Section, Block-B 3" floor i "~ R

: WLO TVIT e

Pin : 721648 Phone No : 03228-262091 | e s
+ 3 T AL Pol T e
Email: swasthyasathipurbamedinipur@gmail.com / mhealtix&ﬂ siaitebm R ”_Jj‘:

Proceedinas of the hearing faken by District Maglstrate, Purba Medinipur on 43.12.,2023 regarding RTI related .
Appeal submitted by Sanchita Bhakia,

Ms. Sanchita Bhakia filed an application under RTI Act 2005 to the Chief Medical Officer of Health, Purba Medinipur Health
District dated 13.06.2023 seeking particulars regarding the marks obtained by her in three categories namely academic, post qualification
experience and written examination. She also sought a true copy of her written exam answer sheet. The Office of the Chief Medical Officer
of Health sent a reply to her dated 26/07/2023.

Not being satisfied by the reply of Chief Medical Officer of Health, Purba Medinipur Health District, she filed an appeal to District

. Magistrate, Purba Medinipur on 22/08/2023. A hearing in this regard was held at the office chamber.of District Magistrate, Purba
Medinipur.

District Magistrate heard bolh the stakeholders. Upon hearing, he instructed the office of the Chief Medical Officer of Healih,

Purba Medinipur to furnish the required information & a copy of the answer sheet of written examination of the applicant once the applicant

submits the amount to be charged for sharing the true answer copy of the writien examination of the applicant as prescribed by RT! Act
2008.

" A notice in this regard is to be Issued to the applicant on the part of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, Purba Medinipur Health

Hence the matter is disposed off, w
RILECE
: District Nag ’crat},/{ ﬂ%

Purba Medinipur

District.

wemo No. /05 K nxxix/s0/Health Date 2%+ 111 2023

Copy forwarded for information to :-

The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Purba Medinipur Health District
Officer-in-Charge, Health, Purba Medinipur

CA fo District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur

CA to Additional District Magistrate {Health), Purba Medinipur

A G BN =
T N e

District Maxglsicrax[@e’/,‘‘/‘1'{\';'):’s
Purba Medinipur
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the Chicf Medical Officer of Health
Purba Medinipur, Pin No- 721636.
E-mail ~purbamedinipurcmoh@gmail.com

Memo No: CMOIL/'bmd/_7 388 | Dated: 27 / /8 / 2023

To,

Sanchita Bhakta

C/o- Srikanta Bhakta
Vill- Santerchak

P.O.- Narghat L.S.
P.5.~-Nandakumar
Dist- Purba Medinipur
PIN- 721633

Sub:- Supply of required documents following proceedings ot the District Magistrate, Purba
Medinipur after RTI related hearing on 13.12.2023 as per appeal of Sanchita Bhakta.

In pursuance of the above-mentioned subject and reference following documents are hereby
provided to you (copy enclosed) as per decision of the appellate authority vide Memo No.
1658/ XXXIX/50/Health dated. 22.12.2023

1. Particulars regarding the marks obtained by you in three categories, namely academic
qualifications, Post qualification, post qualification experience and written examination.

2. A copy of answer sheet of you of the written test.

AN
Chief Medical Officer of Health

/ (3> Dated: 27 / /2 /2023

Memo No: CMOH/Pbmd/_7 3
Copy forwarded for information tb:

1. The district Magistrate, Purba Medinipur.
2. The Dy. CMOH-I Purba Medinipur.
3. Guard File.

Tholm-a

Chief Medical Officer of Health
- Purba Medinipur

Ll
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SCORESHEETFOR THE POST OF 9) Counselior{(RMNCH+A]

FAERAO NQ. : CMOH/Pbmd/6775 Date : 24.11.2022
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aD!SIR{QT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARF SAMITI PURBA MEDINIPUR DISTRICT

Registration Ne. — S/1L/10904 of 2002-2003.
+ . Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, PIN — 721636

/@\ Q&w"?

e-mail : domu.mdpe@email.com / purbamedis \spurcmoh@gmad om

Question Paper for Written Examination
For the post of Counselior of RMINCH+A

To}al Marks : 50

Time : 30 Mins.

{Attempt each guestion. Edch questton contains I mark.)

L / lnfan’c Mortality Rate (IMR) in India
'v'/ a. 13

b. 18
W25
d. 30

2. /1/r;1umzatmn Birth dose of Infant —
" a opv

b. OPV+HepB
- OPV+Hep B +BCG
d. BCG
3./AﬁA wise population distribution
\-’/ a. 600 -800
J- 800-1200
c. 1200-1800

d. ,1800 ~2000
4, /R’eproductlve age of women

" a, 18-45
b. 15-45
G 15-49
d. 18-49
/5. Terminal method of Sterilization
x 2 Tubectomy

b. Vasectomy method
L&~ Laparoscopy ligation
d. All of the above
/\ Early registration of PW is within
&.

A\J VVC\‘KJ

12 weeks
\;z./ 14 weeks
d. 16 weeks

\,( 7. Complete immunization of a child

- e e i

. 1 yeai

b. 2vears
c. 3years
4 years

,8. 4D of RBSK means

“:

delay

4\';\ F)"

12

Nafa s = .- = :
SSTElS Lomashic Daricienn, 4

& Defects, Diseaves, Deficiency & Developmernrtial

Defects, Diseases, Deficiency & Discovery
Doctors, Diseases, Deficiency & Sevaiopmen:

sy

~"Full form ot WIFS

L/
Weekly Iron Folic Acid Supplementation
c. Weekly Iron Fruit Supplementation
d. Weekly Iron Fruit Acid Supply
10.Atame of Napkin distributed to ASHA
a. Bandhu
b. Antara

7 Saathi

d. Chaya
11,‘,,Tﬁ'e method of contraception which help in

a. Waeekly lodine Folic Acid Supplementation

{\"\..-' ‘ preventing the transmissian of sexually transmitt

diseases is

a. Surgery

b. Oral pills
Condoms

d.  Allof the aboue

12)4éﬁstruating girls need to have food rich-in
a. Carbohydrate

b. Protein
c. Fibers
sl iron & Folic Acid
V' 13. MTP is considered relatively safe within .........
)(\ of pregnancy.
a. Seven
b.  Twelve
\)z./ Sisteen
d. Twenty

~/ 14. Modern contraceptive in family planning
’ programme includes
Only DPMA
DPMA + Canichn
DPMA+QCP

d. None of the above
¥ 15. Indis’s first woman chief minister of a

\"‘\ a. Sucheta Kripalani
Vb./ WianTata Banerjes
‘c.  Rajkumari Amrita kaur
-d. Kiran Bedi

a
v} Tiarn

rs

state-

i

5
A
:

d

1

o

15, ASHA stands for —

.&a tIrzdita S FEETA ATy,

'\%/ Accraditay m2aith activis
ta

100, l 3

(03} Ux

9]

w o W
a
e
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a n e
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55, Sterilization certificate after Non-Scalpel Vasactomy

A may be issued
TN & immediately after NSY
” b. One month after NSV
¢. 90 days after NSV
& 60 days after NSV
36. Chhayaisa
& Steronlst Orel Contra SCEpEvE
'DQ b. Injectable Contracepiive
¢. -Non-Steroidal Contraceptive
Daily taken Contraceptive
37 Sharp disposable objects (needles, vials etc.) should
N bedisposed-otfin
' Red Bag/Container
b. Black Bag/Container
¢. Blue/White Bag/Container
d. Yellow Bag/Container
38, it ities of  goott coursellor are —
/" a Observant and good communication skill
h. Judgmental & decision making
c. Respectful & good listener
sz.’ othaandc
38, priwier sustainable development Program Targe: for
a_”" MMR by 2030 is
a. <100/Lakh Live birth
b. <120/Lakh Live birth
<70/Lakh Live birth
& Nome of e sbove
0. Objective of Contraceptive service is

(2. Reduction of Maternal Mortality Ratio
Population Control
¢. Reduction of Infant Mortality Rate

. a4, do v
. Alof theghove

41 National Family Planning Control started in year -

3&\ . 1965
J 1975

c. 1952
o 28ee

42./ eenage couple means —
S a. Couple having the age <15 years
b. Couple having the age <20 years
Couple having the age <19 years
a. MNene of the above
A3, Common side effect of DPMA Contraceptive is
,\M Scanty Menstruation

\/t/ Hike in Blood Pressure

Hyperglycemia

C.

o Ao, % sl

[V WOTE OF 7."“_ dﬁJUJ\-
”~
.

a4. Contraception sarvice spouid be advised

§. immediatetly afer oirtp

LT T e e L .
R =L S A S A LR,
Py

NA./ Immediately afar rzstarancn 0F renstrugtion

45 Coun ellingis a -
.. a. Directive by the counsellor to the client

b, ladgmewts! and ore Way SppTOSTh

¢. Strategic forcing client to decision/conclusi
per counsellors will
M\A None of the above.

rd
46, Fulfform of RMCH+A
4 & Rurah-Maeternat & CHid Mealthrphas sdoiest

b. Repulsive Mother Child Health Action
Reproductive Maternal Child Health plus
adolescence.

d. None of the above.

f’f?‘/'r‘w‘ﬁ{‘v’i%’ arched i lndte i the-year of
. \_""a, 2000

b, 2005
c. 2010

d, 2011
[4%. o inchication of OCP are st except
/

v~ a. LliverDisease
b, Deep vein thrombosis
Scanty Flow
d. Hjgh Blood Pressure

4%, Difring delivery thecorrect proceaure s -
‘\/:. Cutting the cord immediately after birth
\e}a./ No application of any medicine to the umbi
cord stump.
c. Keeping the baby in nursery away from the
raotier,
d. Cleaning the baby with warm water.
/ 50. Social Smile is normally seen in a baby at the ag

\/{/1012weﬂ6

. 6-8weels
c. 3-4weeks
d. None of the above
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